.. PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS

D ] 5700 MNortheast 39th Avenue / Portland, Oregon 97211
e ~ Phone: (503)288-7211 = ext #70
o i pJ)\u\ IHH SCHOOL Office Of The Principal
e e i DUCCiATEl 1] Agency — 2
June 14, 1973
S‘EL’ @~
\\ ﬂkﬁﬁ'v(/
Mr. Andrew Roubes on, Acting Director LlLr)k
ihdel Cities — C.D.s Qc
5729 . BE. Union Avenue ' !
2329 5
Portlund, Oregon ‘ 6 \

i

I wish to explore with you the possibility of establishing some high school
students from the Model Cities neighborhoods as Sunmer interns within your
staff offices, We spoke of this triefly earlier this year, but the time has
come to speak of actual internship "slots.

Dear Andy:

Atthoued is cur letter which has been distributed to public and private
agenciles arcund town. OGur plen is to place interns with Model Cities, if
you und your staff agrce, with no cost to lodel Cities itself. The #300/in-
tern will come f{rom either Summer '732 slots assigned to our program or from
private scurces who have donated to our Summer Intern program.

Why placement with Model Cities? With the projected phasing out of Nodel

Cities gtaff as we know "faces in places," it would be a great less to us in

the RNertheast if all that expertise goined over the past five years werc to

be lost without some of it being passed on to our youth., Also, with the archives,
documents, and computer information now present at Union Avernue cffices, it

would be ecriminal if we didn't have some student researchers studying and write
ing up what haz been accomplished and what materials are available for future '

use. |

Ve can speak later of what is to become of Model Cities documents. But the
expertise and wise counsel of people in physical planning, citizens partici-
ration, mana;ement services, reereation and culture, evaluation and all the
cther fine staff departments should be passed on in some fashion to both our
staffe in the schools as well as to ocur students from the Model Cities area.

Our present tims-line calls for placing interns in the middle of July. Hou-
ever, if ycu and your -staff are amenable, we could place some future interns
in staff offices for two or three afternoons a week starting next week so
that we and our students can look at the posaibilities of internships for the
rest of the Summer. If you could identify some person on staff who could
vork with us to draw up a model for the pre-internship training program and
Eul(CllﬂeS and expectations for the 1ntern program itself, I would be much
obliged.



Mr. Andrew Raubeson

6/14/73

In terms of the expected outcomes for this projected venture between our Agency

progran at Adams and your staff's

I at Model Cities I foresec great pos-

sibilities for sharing material and hunan resources.

Please advise me about your thoughts on the feasibility of such a joint ven-

ture this Suimer,

J3/ib

fncl.

ces Don Holt, Principal
Ieroy Patton, CP2 Chairman
Chuck Clamans, P.P.S. #1

v truly yours,

L Al

Jim Bucca.arelll

“CCEIVED
JUN 141973

HODEL QITiEs



—— - —— - - — —— et e o -k B NSEVSHPNSR— 1 N E SR S S —" -, —

PORTLAND MODEL CITIES - CITY DEMONSTRATION AGENCY
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

MAY 4, 1973

TO: BUDGET REVIEW COMMITTEE MEMBERS
JAMES LOVING, CHAIRMAN
LEROY PATTON, EX-OFFICIO
GREGG WATSON, MEMBER
ROBERT ROGERS, MEMBER
JAMES BUCCIARELLI, MEMBER
JAN CHILDS, MEMBER

FROM: ANDY RAUBESON, ACTING DIRECTOR
RE: REPORT ON NEGOTIATIONS

You will recall that several allocations to projects were made contingent upon
other things happening. Following is a brief report on the status of these
items:

1. Pre-School Expansion: It was decided that Portland Public Schools would be
given 50% of last year's funding Tevel on condition that they supply the
remaining 50%. The School District has so agreed.

2. Teacher Training: The same conditions as above. The School District has
agreed to absorb 50% of the trainees (11 out of 22) on their own payroll.

3. Multi-Service Center - Medical/Dental Clinic: The County Health Department
is the operating agency and they will pick up 50% of the costs during the
next year.

4. Albina Contractors Association: The Board cut this project 50% and, in
addition, stipulated that it must be consolidated with MEDIA, Inc. The
A.C.A. has appealed this decision to the Executive Board and their repre-
sentatives have appeared at an Executive Board meeting. The Executive
Board has not formulated a recommendation to the C.P.B. on this matter.

5. The Board also expressed a desire to have reports on progress that projects
have made toward permanent funding. Since we have decided to have quarterly
reprograming, we should have all projects report on progress in this area to
coincide with the quarterly reprograming efforts.

AR:ce



‘:\ "~ NS

ot
=3
Lo |

v 7 TMENT OF
Fab oo APFAIRS

TR 1 SCHWARB

ol SIONER

M CITIES
ALY

C Alir e JBCSON

ACT I RECTOR

. P LHION AVE,
RN RN it 97211
LG 0 d261

@h @M

Nctober 22, 1973

James Loving

Chairman

Budget Review Committee - CDA
4025 N. Michigan

Portland, Oregon 97227 '

Re: Financial Reports

Dear Mr. Loving:

Attached for your information are various reports of
the current financial status of the agency. The
reports consist of the following:

1. analysis of expenditures operating agencies
through June 15, 1973;

2. budgets reflecting the needs of the CDA
through close-down of the agency;

3. expenditures of operating agencies, June 15,
18973, through August 31, 1973; and

4. recommended allocation of surplus funds.

Sincercly,

LTS, Sadsws—

Elvin B Roberts

Admn. . nagement Coordinator
EDRicf«
Attachaonts

cc: A. Raubesony///

.. Patton
Con m1ttee Members
Oiicial Files




[ .
T3=00% ELUTATIGY
Gi 7 Training

o, e
o3 Caccace Ceollege
03 Beadiag Trea
z-Total
19 : t
gy r T 285180
~ 3 . Y ea
k:’ bez] 4] ai
~ 3 n 3
oy crtel Retardation
ns - ey e
G, PrEensh dsuse

"ANALYSIS OF EXPENDITURES THROUCH JUNE 15, 1973

Furd
. Approved  Expenses Allocation Reguirement
KUD Thru 3rd AY Thru
Budget 3rd AY Extension ©6-15-74 Difference
329,50 290,636 55,401 31£,037 {16,287)
161,375 155,455 26,074 187,529 (20,154)
170,090 24,031 £0,000 154,051 15,949
440,639 301,049 © 139,583 440,632 7
821,762 821,742 -0~ €21,742 -0-
4.589 4,589 -0- 4,539
1,928,095 1,667,522 281,058 1,948,52 (20,485)
6258 6228 -0- 6,233 -0-
39,202 26,809 13,270 43,079 (377)
331,10 105,616 21,000 126,619 4,552
256,000 26,000 206,800 -0-
134,837 154,637 154,637 -0-
357,298 138,716 214,907 383,623 3,675

Explanation

Dzficit due to accruing payroll for trose em-
ployees being transferred to Scheel District o
and also for current employees remaining.

Ceficit due to undzr-estimzting expenditures
for 2rd and 2rd Action Year,

Surplus due to under-spending 3rd Action Year

Differance cue to urder-estimating exgenditures
through 3rd Acticn Year,

Surplus due to unspent funds through 3rd
Acticn Yeer.



-
ro

-
(&%)

Fund
fporeved  Expenses Alloccation Reguirement
HUD Thry 3rd AY Thru ,
Budget 3rd AY Extension 6-15-74 Difference  Explanation 1
L
SN‘:Y:’L
Staior Aculi Center 548,559 384,534 171,495 £36,029 (7,360) Deficit due tc under-estimating expenses fcr
2nd Action Year.
feing Plenning 13,998 13,998 13,998 -0-
Csenrehensive Child- Care - 155,538 519,724 225,035 744,739 10,776 Surplus due to under-spending 3rd Action Year.
Sensurer Pr%?éction 273,188 220,452 220,452 57.736 Surplus due to closing of project.
Yulti-Service Center 443,024 403,18 - 56,782 459,653 (16,%44) Ceficit duz to under-estimating expenditures 2Znd
) and 3rd Action Years.
Community Care ' 411,635 30€.955 105,030 411,935 _ -0- ke
Juvenile Care 306,003 229, 684¢ 84,553 314,293 (8,285) Deficit due to agency recuesting permissicn to
spand surplu .
Toster iHomes 81,387 55,384 38,822 94,206 (2,819) Deficit due to under-estimzting expenditures.
Suopiemental Yelfere 39,085 39,425 39,425 (320) Close out of project.
Zurezd of Fuman Resources 50,08 40,000 -0- 40,000 10,000 Surplus due to under-spending.
Surmar ‘73 =
Sub-Total " e - 2,537,879 2,213,298 681,817 2,835,115 42,764
‘} - - r

s



s

Furd

Aozroved  Expenses Allocation Reovirement
sl Thru 3rd AY Thru
Budget 3ard AY Extension  6-15-74 Difference  Cxplanzticn

& RECREATICN
32,823 31,728 -0- 31,728 1,155

217,039 159,138 53,827 202505 4,055
4,500 4.200 4,200 200

40,00 -0- 40,000 40,630 -0-

264,452 195,056 93,827 238,893 5,549

mrunity ~elations 344,855 354,558 -0- 354,568 {9,713) Daficit due to close down costs.
S5sg7 MBIUER & 0D DEUELOSMENT
oh  bagracicn Stes=bs 513,505 447,935 142,307 533,248 23,659

woployment 40,511 22,600 -0- 20,080 20,911

w3 Yeutn Ermploys A 0
Sus-Tetal 754,316 467,939 242,307 710,246 44,570

2i-L3 ECSuIC & DUSTNESS DEVLIRMT.
Ul nEein 1,075,509 837,725 120,073 1,047,758 8,711
€2 Centraciors Management 125,560 101.454 22,000 123,454 2,136
SuS=Total 1,202,099  $£9,179 202,073 1,171,252 30,847



- ~ L .
H Jf‘»k 3
AP Lesign
Resicential Cevelopment

m

rzrgency Housing Repair

Sub-Tctal
e .
(M
1
. -~ - ot i T ST -
.
32-00  TroampgarsTIan
33-72  TULoIRIveIDNTAL PAGTECTION
o bl O T S
o I - = - i
02 Fro-lLLP 2
L o2 ~ o - i
G2 Jiwy Cemproqensive Plan
25 Toise-Funbeoldr Eezutirtication
o7 Lzighbornood Facility
~ 3 - e -
23 Lnion Avconue Plan

Sub-Total

Approved Exo:nses
HLD Thru
Budse 3rd AY
40,808 40,308
306,432 -0-
629,322 435,507
976,562 480,315
637,287 159,285
15,187 15,187
172,41 172,411

34.992

50,650 59,286
24,681 24,950
152.616 s
50,000 =
785,350 591,639

Allccation

3rd AY
Extension Difference
-0- 40,808 -0-
113,914 113,614 192,518
169,126 633,633 (93119
313,040 793,355 183,207
673,737 833,022 104.245
15,187 -0-
-0- 172,410 -0-
334,832 -0-
59,296 (8,633)
24,650 (269)
152,616 152,616 -0~
50,000 30.C309 -0-
202,616 794,255 (8,905)

Explanation

Surplus reprecants funds used to balence 3rd

Action Year Extension budget.

Surplus due te over-estirating expencitures at

end of 3rd Action Year.

&




DraTrpepE

A rEm L LR

TION

0251 B TICY
;g
Y
e%-00  AZVINISTRATICN
T 8T A LS.

Fund

Asoroved  Exconses Allocation Reguirement
. HUD Thru 3rd AY Thru

Budget 3rd AY Extension 6-15-74

520,421 481,983 149,637 631,620

816,680 527,931 305,241 833,172
1.749.049 1,386,281 360,382 1,746,663
13,720,000 9,648,938 3,720,642 13,369,551

Difference Explanation

(11,199)
(16,492)

2,386

350,449




ORIGINAL HUD REVISED HUD
Adming- Citizens Information Admini- Citizens Information Total Total NET
stration Partici- . Evaluation stration Partici- Evaluation Original Revised Differznce
pation pation HUD-Bud, HUD-Bud.
119 Sataries 300,263 86,571 188,386 314,340 104,268 221,506 585,220 640,114 54,894
1‘11 Cnntracted Sem\;wcegiw 6,550 1,050 50,900 67,000 1,050 55,900 98,610 123,650 25,34Q
;;i irav2l, Leeal 1,100 2,400 1,100 2,400 3,500 3,500
é 35 Travzi, Out-of-Town 3,700 2,500 1,500 3,700 2,500 1,500 7,700 7.700
5 42 {pacimable Suoplies 8,100 14,016 6,030 8,425 14,266 6,030 28,146 28,721 575
| 50 Seac: 21,048 4,240 6,630 24,437 4,360 6,905 31,918 35,702 3,784
155 Utilities
| &3 rueniture-Ecuin/Rent 5,150 7,200 7,560 4,600 5,060 6,710 19,910 16,370 (3,540)
5z rurniilure-Ecuip/Pur, €80 355 1,260 680 355 826 2,295 1,861 (434)
ERTT | €00 300 696 200 900 996 g6
| 71 Mainternznce of Eouip 3,841 1:4&5 575 4,091 1,425 575 5,841 6,091 250
| 70 ‘“ise. Expenses 9,240 21,580 6,780 21,980 31,220 28,750 (2,460)
.
360,382 149,637 305,241 435,849 155,564 302,352 -815,280 €93,785 78,565




! PROJ

PROJ

007
"eT uo.u_gﬂmoﬁ_"_nn_d“,_

ADGINISTRATION

"
BT TITLE

cATreeayY TTLE

L N N DT

SALATIES (PICLUQING FiRIDAE LENIFITS)

N e g 3 e . S T i 4 by

IR T, T T N e A T AT D s mebd S

e daa
Ceq e " " ~

R '

i
LN T 7

PATE gl

\

RE

fo. 1, THIRD_ACTION

TGTAL
lvlgl.,r- F'T

T AN g e AR LT e T

B i bl

Septemboy 2

YEAR EXTEHSION

N — = A | S e e A e B k1 W+ &

KQOEL CITILS

e

P I S A L ok T

314,349

COSTHRACTED SLRVITFL

)

[ILLuDilS

PUinyt s
Sy oL

e 8 2 A S ¥ s A S

63,850

30 TRAVEL, LOCAL

1,700

XV
Ve

TEAVEL, OUT CF TOVH

o e e e it i e r—— A o £

3,700

PRI
e

CONLIIARLL

LIZS

SPACE (INCLURING RELGVITICN)

O/h

ChA

UTILITIES GRELULING TLLURRDER)

FUBT 0000 1 TCRIPTINT (RERTAL)

e i - s e e . e s Y ——

et e o v £ A A S B B e et .

4,600

6E0

696

4,091

TOTALC

APPROVAL —

APTEOVAL

SIGNATURE ©® TITLE

SIGLATURE 6 1110

FURIITURE © COUP LY (PURGHACE)
IS URLNGE
SRS, . T—— - Sl D—
rl BARITLINGS OF COULELERT
( 1ISG. REPEHSES
R S S S s e T

wiEE

~BAYT

COA- 1A

|
I
}
!
)
|
E
!
!

D




PROEICT HO.

PROJECT

TITLE

(CATLCORY

90- 01

ADTTII S TRATITCH REV,

L R (et BF L A B T

Az
(L) PCLEIC o

ADWIHISFRA?IOI

Acting-Director 1

Ho

THTLT et 1l e
SAL/

(ruLL Tiric)

R SR

10, FLRSCGHNE

], Tl

Ly
LY RATE

-

September 20,

L5

DALTLE

{lPU ﬂLTI“J Y[I {

() ro or
LCLTIS ¢t
FROJECT

B T =

(L) FLRceEnT
GF TEIE Ok

PLOJECT

1973

TEHSION

Feorea T U L TN e

(rF) coot
(AxCrDx £}

t

L] Adns Coovdinater I».ﬁ_lfl B L LU NI
17 0ff1c9»Manager I 100% 1.5
1 Senior Steno | 704 100% 12,5
1 Senior Steno 704 100% *~]6 5 )
1 Reccptionist §$§_~h"~ ]QQ“H_“__“_ 12.5

1)quCt .H' a IJ'St

1b 5

Adm ﬁss1atant

Acct. Fss1stant

16 5
12.5

00 | 12,5 | 23,400

20,175
11,838

[
8,800

Jhgqmi
7,350 |

LHITOTIL,P-LCO".L 1?¢ 40J
R ‘A;I I\i"\._ B f i"u_l II 8]
s R s < b = SRt Tl e e e e e .
TOTAL, PERGOUHEL
COA- HECA

e e gy oy T, 8 ® A (o ——E - gL = =




PROY

PROJECT TITLE

O F 5o P

00 01

/\1‘ II'I‘%TP’\IT(H

(CATERORY 10, PURR

RLV H()

4 TIIIPD /\CTIOJ YE/\"

CrilL)

el
-

-~

gz Septealer

20, 1973

EXTEHRSTON

B e T

i :
N ]
R S VAL s

oy B g

w wriostien o vrte u (,';{ [uys s.,.:,\.'f‘.?"-f"“”’"}l'i ,Z"Z;‘"""'}r'}_‘""éé-.";ilﬁ o
: SOCIM I e i N
- H&’I.“ Coordmator 1,433 j 1005 4 12,5} 17,913
1| Secinlise 1 1,069 | 005 | 125 ) 13,363
o é—“ - ”P1am;n_g; Assistant 779.. s ]Op_: 12,5 12,250
o mi_ " Senior Steno 704 1007% 12.5 8,800
PHYSICAL - ) I
%0 1 jCoordinator 1,520 A09% 12,5 112,000
oz |swelnise 1 e peon ) 12,5 | 27,525
.l _ | Specialist I J..959 | 100z 12.5_ | 11,988
1 St ek 627 | 1007 12.5 | 7,838
| ACCRUED VACATION - B B 13,393
“'“ | ACC-UED (‘0 P 'EI 1E PAYAL JE “1 ,343 B
| |
e e v b e e e L o e !
] D Tt emeonst g ge |
I LB_? ;L.; pfﬁ}i}T]G'T;""“'_f“"" -
. T T r"l_,"{;".s«(}.'-{[ A
COA - POV



)

; ‘/ {‘{’

| (( ;

e 90-01
PROJEET B e s o smmmissannnges = womy

, b ADIHISTRATION
FERORE SR Tl st il oot s e i
CATIGORY Broaedud e GF L

con VaELUATIGH

REV. No. 1, THIRD ACTION YAR EXTEHSION

LD AR P ALIG Fed

dork Study Students (PSU and PCC)

Various Consultants @ $100/day x 75 days
Final Program Audits by Contracted CPA Firm

Moving Expenses - Projects and Adininistration

o
£ o=y

|

1,000
1,500
7,500

55,000

3,000

I TEM
5

pevic |_September 20, 1973

TOV!

67,000

BAT GBS

|

30

Travel L

ocal

G 1l¢/mite x 10,300 miles

1,100

B (U P S RPN, MPPE

Directors' Conference

HUD Fiscal Conference

BUD Seattle Overnight

Relocati

lousing

on Conference

Canference

Aging Conference

Education Conference

20th NICD Conferonce

Called Conferences within radius of 100 miles
five conf. @ $50/conf.

two trips

four trips

200
350

198
348
354

250

ChA (’5 LY




L S ——— . s

Frogeey e
[ 4

PROSUCT TITLE

R B e i B i e L]

: : # g , !
LI - . oo b & v
(CATeutnals . 20 pilnoian ¢ )

patTe september 20,

P -

~

90- 01

AE”IHle NTI H REY., Nno. 1, THIP ACIIQH YEAR EXTENSION

1973

LS o oLz

["”';’;}:TJ ““}\) ,“f : T-TE_- G ANDPAS rOR -r'JC'u | e
40 Consumable Supplies
Office Supplies @ $300/mo. x 12.5% months 3 50
Postage 0@ $200/month x 12.5 months 2,500
Commercial Printing @ $100/month x 12.5 mos. 1,250
Blue Print Photostate-Photograph @ $50/mo. _
X 12.5 months 625
Book and Publications 300
8,425
50 Space
Office Space @ S],754/month.x 12.5 months 21,925
Room 210 @ $628/month X 4 months 2,512 2 537
60 Furniturc and Equipment Rental
Xerox @ $400/month x 4 months 1,600
IBM Copier I1 0@ $250/month 3,000
. - 4,600
65 Furniture and Cquipment Purchase
Four 4-Door File Cabinets @ $170 650 -

Ch/ i




) -‘\ M
| -
i |
¢ (Ciot Wi b G i LR R
- DAT E Soptombo 20, 1973
90-01 =
PIROGECT vk = e oo oo S

REV, No. 1, THIRD ACTION YEAR E

R ) AJ )ilAWIH” XTUHST R
RO LG 1 TITIalE e s S 50 e oo e B B i i e e e
T e mimenes o pow e BOR LATCOnY
CESCRIPTION OF ITEL ARG BASIS FOR lTFf4 CAILC!
\‘L"'"llf" I .IOT '!(Hr!

Insurance
Aute Insurance for 4 autos 0 $150/month x

12 months 600

Auto Insurance fTor 2 autos @ $12/month x
4 nwonths 96

696

71 Maintenance of Equipment
Service Contracts

9 tvpauriters 0

1 serter mailer

6 calculators €
Furniture and cquip,

675
266
3006
200

8§75/ vear
stuffer @
$50/year
repairs not covered

5266/ year

Automobiles
Gas and oil for 4 autos
Gas and oil for 2 autos
Maintenance and Renairs
Maintenance and Repairs

S25/mo. x 12.5 nos.
$25/mo. x 4 mos.
for 4 autos

for 2 autos

15250
100
1,200
100
4,091

79

Miscellancous

Exrenses

26 Telephones 0 $20/month

12.5 months

4 Telephones

iy e n et aan

e it e P T s e 8 S A

@ $50/month

Installation of 4 telephones

A e ma—— - o

x 4 months

o g e e e )

6,780

C“/‘\l‘ ’\“ o\



FPROJLCT

PRG L

)

o

0

O —

36

e e e s — ot 2 A S e ¥ A A= e e o S s oy

:,‘:.'~ ! ;::' '."J .i. ’
BE Sentcember 20, 1973
PR E S raragss et essrm i pian S RSIT. B S

TITLE

CLLATIRG (lusys Felne T cancries)

o s T G BT e

TOTAL

o v
f—

o s s s b AR s

AT

CLVIAGTED SIRVICES (INSLUDINS

CIVIZENS PARIICIPATION  REV, Mo, 1, THIRD ACTION_YEAR _EXTLNSION ... ... .

!
|
|

HOZDL CITICS

e
LN R A T A e
i
{

— 1 — ; 3
Ty LBCAL
TRAVEL, CUT CF TOWH 2,500

14,2606

SPAGE (CICLUGIS BITHOVATION) 4,360

st 4 ot NG s

[R5

o — - - e

FUREITURE & EQUIT LN T {IPUNCHAST)

/A

CDhA

APPROVA

APPROVAL

TOTALD

7O LS URALCE 86
a BEAINTLR AHCE OF COUWIPUTNT 15425
TS L1EC, EXFEHGES
(& b 21,980
e e T T T e e s S e el SN RS e A

155,564

SICHATURE & T(TLL

DATE

—

SIGRATURE 0 AN LE

DATT.

COA-fIUIA




PLCJILET 10

’

PROJICT

[(MHw”th“

PLIOY S

 W0=01

TEILE o

(i) ros

CITLES §

TICIPAIIQ”

w
f,‘\ R

trren R

(CAT Lt

R R IR L P L

TLELE

e

‘."é\ Y |":)|

I

Senior Steno

1 Coordinator
1 Information Spec,
3 P1anh1n( Ass1sT“nt

Senior Steno

T

[i

Sl

(ol e
Sal LY RATE

(r2L L TIECE)

failY

“1,433

936

770

A1

657

[E5 Oke o

REV. Mo,

iz -t

1)

DL .
=

{0V 1 RGE TT
oF THHE O
PLOMECT

1007
100%

_100%

50%

100%

THIRD ﬂC1IHI YEAR

Tar s igape s

.

- AT

(L) Lo, OF
PONTHS OR
PaeILCT

12.5

2.5

12,5

12.0

12.5

Commun1ty GrJunwzer:

Info.

@ $2.50/hr.

x 1040 hrs.

12,0

¢ LATENS

R A e, e

11,

So;towbnr ?0 1973

SION

(i) oo
(AxCx Jx-)

17,913

28,875

Referral Clerk

591

100%

125

S S S . TR — 1. -
]
VdeLIOH Accrua T 3,4?5
Comp Time Accrua] 58
!
e e SRR S PU—— [
e k. o . S R S
SUD TOTAL, PCRECH! 87,108
1 l?;fh_QL:WHv’r ECITEITS 17.160
i . RE 1 P LTS SR - s N R A s s T A e B e i el g e i St oo e S ’
j * ] L ‘(“rw(‘ w!r*. )
l: .]C‘l l ] i [ 104,268

ChA={UL A

950 _

PO Sy W

S U

Vi g i



T RRRRRRRRoohHoh0o0h0hHo,,}p vy,

\
\
) | .
i t
) ‘{ / L5 18 AR ! § 4
‘ ((’1"' 199 ¢ HERY o Jln\i'.a/r‘
: _September 20, 1973
e DL ———— e e e

40.-01

PROJVCT WO o i
e CITIZENS PfHTICI“ﬂ']ﬂW REV, No. 1, 1HI D ACTI OJ YEAR FF[ ENSTO
PROSOCCTY TWLE o LT o A | T o Moo e e A = s SO

s § DESCRIPTINN OF ITEM ALLD BASIS FONR ITELS ST ;
it vaLtan TOTAL TDuul E
20 Contracted Services

611 Resident Training Sessions $ 500

611 Speakers Bureau 250

611 Workshops and Seminars @ $300/session % 1 300

$ 1,050
A

35 Travel OQut-of-Town (staff and residents)

Two Consumer Health Cenferences 442

One Sickle Cell Conference 842

G32 Two CP Conferences - 927
Other Conferences unidentifTiable at this time 249
2,500
40 Consumable Supplies
621 Stationary, printing supplics, paper and

office supplies 0 $200/mo. x 12 mos. 2,400
629 Magazines and periodicals @ $216/year | 216

Printing

612 $450/mo. x 12 mos. (flyers, newsletters, press
releases, job announcements, information
booklets) 5,400

Postage
614 Tst-Class mail $300/mo. x 12.5 months 3,750

ulk-rate @ ‘“ﬂﬂ/r 0. x 12.5 months 2,500 14.266 ' j

. b s o e e

L TP v r— - —— -t ot i m 2 i - e L 0 S VB w4 S A et 1§ e S et St = 5

CHA=( ONA




PN PURCH o S B

7

Poeliot v

EATE SORY

ol

et R RS e L A -
|1f-\'E . . ;' “\ b LI N . 1 -
(G LARaEITE Bl 7o)
. oy 073
o pupe SCPlGENEr a0, 1995
40-01 =
CITIZE S PARTICIPA ”(m RT\)' _[,.50“‘ 1, THI r] f\CTT(" YFAR rz\__'-_,r'_'lc'lny______

ML e al on e e e

pLSCREPTION O
Vol UATION

CRT
TOI'

ECOnY

Cl)'f‘_

[ERA

COnL ot s i e
50 Space Cost
Office space @ $240 x 12.5 months $ 3,000
634 Polling sites for CPB Election @ $1,000
(8 n(':h%ﬁrhood schools O €12o/schoo1) 1,000
Powohnor&ood organization meetings
@ $30/wonth x 12 months 360
$ 4,360
60 rirniture and Equipnent Rental
612 Xerox @ $600/w0. x 4.5 months 2,700
612 1B Copier I @ $295/ma. x 8 months 2,360
5,060
65 Ferniture and Equipment Purchase
740 3 Fans @ $35/fan 105
2 File c.hvneta (d-drawer with lock) 6 $125/cab. 250
365
70 Insurance
615 1 Van/annum @ $150 150
1 Car/annum @ $150 150
200
/1 Maintenance of FLquipment
623 1 an 0 S50 % 12 nos. 600
673 1 Car & S50 x 12 wos, 600
618 3 Typowriters 0 $75/annum per typewriter 225 ] 4?r



¥ -
'
: r‘ . \
» 5 1 ‘\
§
SO \
e |
| I
Loy /
l{ ! -/ 2k prYcer syt s
o ' bod | (BRI EREE I
,‘ ((:-."I: 1‘1;’ lh: '\-’\lt l’l(.;\
-l
=

40-07

PROJECT 10,
“eivLo CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

_pry,

.!‘;O s

bBAT

1, THIRD ACTION

Jeniwmbmr 2

YEAR [XTENS

O 1973

PROJICT
e o
|(

DESCHIDTIO!! OF ITEL AMND BAUIS
\’f’kL"’ e

CATECTRY
CONE

79

Miscellaneous Expenses

614

619

portation, poyroll reimburscment,

residents

meinbers 0 $50 x

<'+'

’J

U

I \./

&
o
D 79

o
hairmen x 12 months

[ -‘.)

mbuysem
15 % 9

;;f) —

Publicity

ron

9 Telephones © $20/mo. x 12.5 months

Citizens reimbursement (babysitting, trans-

stinends for

attending training sess1ons)

Reimbursement for Citizen Planning Board
27 members x 12 months

- Committee Chairman

L

ITEM
TOTAL

1,410

16,200

1,620
500

e bk S} e e’ g e e i e

ch

T(ﬂ L

21,930

h-(I05A

(\A;LL\'\\




PUOECT RO

PROLICT T
G

ChLTEoGny

Li-01

LI QREATIONY/ EVALUAT L0

LE .o . —esmeasee

CATRELRY TiviL

SRR v B e o A R IR

cAaLARILY (0 SLUDRS TRINGT T DRI FITS)

REY

e d R PE A PRI

(S

patr . september 20, 1973

Ho, 1, THIRD ACTION YEAR EXTFHSIC

s e b

[PCOUL CITILD

UL G

o ey BT e e e S PR LRl ey T

221,506 _

25
40

AGE

L | 2,400
THAVLL, OUT €7 TOUR _I ’50};—“’ T
COHZULLLE $UPPLIES 6 ; 03”

SPACE (H.CLULLIS RERNCVATILN)

DI 8 (s s TEERRET)

PROHEIRILTT O e T e i TAL) 6.710
FUTIETL S 6 FeUIPEERTH U J 826
{L St

FERINRE IRLCY OF BQUIDLEUT

MILG Lhil BSES

il
F:

G/ N i

COA

APPROVAL

TOT /LS

G &
wIoNa L

SIGHATURE O TITLL

675

302,352

~ s s

DATE

ORI

COA- fren



PoOJIET N0,

PROGECT

50-01

AT

TORLNG RS T F M TENE S el Lmell el o P L -

R NI e

FLICHS

e s et e . s St e

F\WLUFIIOU L 7 Ih.h‘f'l [N

() 1o

VIO GR

TV

lva]uat1on Sp

Eva1uat1on Sp

e Officeri _ |

EVALUATIOH__w_
1 | Administrativ
1 Fva]uahon SuemamstZ

ﬁc1a11st 2

ecialist )

RFV. HO.

(08 )
TIML ON MONTHS
RGN

CF

Qon{rmaor ?0

DATE .22

|

1

THI D ACTIO YEAR EXT.

18973

-.y.
reiny (E

R R L R e

(F) CO&T
(AxCaxin )

100% 12,5

EVa1uat1on Sn

CPﬂ1or Stcno

IN?O uh110“

Ad n1sitdt1v

Information S

.2 | Information Spec. 1 | 1,014 | 1
V| Typist Clerk 559
.2 | Senior Steno_ 704

nc1ahst1

"CIEIS
e Cfficer

pec. 2

1 3?3

iy 161

]7 9 (/[llu

]

eV Vacation Accrual _ |
Coru T1mn Acr§ua1

' oL Sali et aat e e Seielin it P2 e T e

$,353
] ) 1,m3 |
UL 'Olu.., i ’]875{‘,68 ,|

1O

S B b b BB = T PE b e n

Zl[” HE‘

l‘t. s PERGOLIEL

i

B 7Aoo 1007 12.5 8,925

20

16,

14 J]J

25,350 _.

_9,224_

33,635

221,506

COA~ el

17,600 .

I



611

611

61¢

Consultants and Contract Services
Update survey conditions

Data Processing CPU Time
40 hours x $250/hour

Hork-Study Students
Program:Audits

Evaluation
Fiscal

$ 2,400
35,000
Key Punch Service

-
, \ )
|
!
I Bre, e owmen e P T o - = 5 .
{ 7 ERpbies 7 BT sy P
17, [CALTSDMES B0 flniush ¢ @)
: September 20, 1973
o PATE ST L e A
' =
rnoveer wo. 200
Fredicet TIvLe EV“ilATIﬂ! AlD I”‘('“'I (0% REV, MNo. 1, THIRD ACTION YEAR FXT.
TR et s e e e — . S e e = e e s A
|
-
DESCRIPTION CF ITLY ARD BASIS FOR ITEL CATLECCR
VAL TOTAL TOT!

10,000
1,500

37,400
2,000

30

633

Travel Local

8 persons x 11¢/mile x 2,730 miles

2,400
2,400

Lo

[$2]

632

e, B 4 4 8 S e s

Travel Out-of-Town

Urban Regional Information Systems Conf.
Human Dﬂ]lvcrv Service System Conference
Human Resources Information Conference
Four Evaluation Conferences

Geo-Coding and Census Use Confercnce

508
399
294
100
199
1,500

L A s P e s o 0 S 8 A A . S s S T8 4 S Mt e 4 o AR St i £ B

e i

Civa {193 A




o s ‘ . . Septoimber 20, 1973

- 072 i oot s e A »

B

5001

P o e e e eSS

7

prodsst frene EVALUATICH AND IRFORMATTON - REY. Ho. 1, THIRD ACTION YEAR ENT._

DESCRUT I A TTERY ARE BATES Tod FTERS C:'\'I.':._:WC,'?'.’Y
VAL Uail! 107

CATLGORY
COL: 2

o
Ik

40 Consumahle Supplies
621 Office Supnlies 0 $140/mo. x 12 months $ 1,680
629 Library Reference Materials 750
612 Printing 6 $150/month x 12 months 1,800
629 Data Processing Supnlies @ $75/mo. x 12 mos. 900

614 Postace B S$75/month x 12 months 900

. i — -——— TS VD URPYEEES [

50 Snace
634 931 sq. fi. @ $3.50/sq. ft.~(1/2 month) $ 3,394'

1,037 sq. ft. 0 §3.25/sq. ft.+(1/2 month) 3,511
$ 6,905

60 Furniture and Equipment Rental

616 Bala phones unit 1/0 terminal
card reader and cnt. @ $250/ro. x 12 mos. 3,000 f

616 IBi 026 Key Punch
$80/mo. » 12 nos. a60

e
)
(]

Xerox © $300/mo. x 4.5 mos. 1,350

612 IBM Copier IT 0 $175/mo. x 8 months 1,400
$ 6,710

N B Lo F oot S PSR S T

ek gt ——— PR

CDA-(TaA N



71

[ A b N * i
l L L R ' ed i o®
: v
(Coov it SN RSN | PR R SRS
Forrtind

IATICH  PEY. in.

DATE

1

Septewber 20, 1973

T, THIRD_LCTION YIAR 0XT,

e e RN AR BREGIS FOR

VAL e,

Furniture and Lauipment Purchese
3 TAB spacc-saver file cabinets @ $225 ca.

Computer teb fiices

ITE M

CLTLCCRY
TO AL

$826

G148

618

Maintenance of Equipument

Service Contracts:
3 Typewriters 0 $75/anuum per typowriter
1 Calculator

DP  Equipment

225
50
300

o
<
o

S S a4 . AT . % 4 8

CDA-(00A




LA s e mem e

- A e e e

A e el

=2 xp%ﬁﬁk-&- Sume 1S-vansihl G.Mo‘u.sT‘ 3V, \8n32

PRAJFCT SUMMARY

I R . 2ron2T MONTH  0R-732 . ©POJENTFD EXP, 20,8
. } e OBIGINAL __ REVISFN_ _AVR, MO,  Xeeee FYDEMAITYRES =----—=® ¥ FEYPENIFD ) o UNEYPR
PROJECT RUDGET RUNGET . - EYPENSF CUPPENT ¥-T-0 rue Y-7=D JALANCE
f-01 TTASHFE2S TPATNTNG S5,401 55,401 -
0=22 BRE-SCHOOL SXPANSIOCN TheD7Y 2he 374
D=73 Yol K. SEHOUARPSHICS 0 B0,000 . A0,000 - 1,RuS ) 79215411 LytiL, 18 §30,7 £.7
=17 Aa¥4DsSe " 139,5Az2 139,587 10,01 8,074 ,R9 254154458 Ra9,? 18,0
I1-28 GASSATE CENTER
§=~72 2TNING TRES o 533 4,889 ) ‘ o 4,559,209
TUA ToTval 22 ‘:b? 2854R4L7 13,706 11,131,210 29,268,803 95,4 1.2 25643700 7
’i‘#G%#HLJ¢!¥!¥F!ll!!l‘#!*1#!l!‘lll!!%!!‘ll#%'#i#!!l‘¥l¥¥'¥¥ﬂ4.{#5!‘4"!!4‘!¥!¥l¥¥¥8¥¥¥¥“¥ll¥4%4I¥§IJ~$8¥l!'!‘¥¥"¥&¥l'4§45-!Qlll
- .- - V‘ - ) - ™ ¥ -
b~52 LTH PLANNING 1542770 13,270 T QA3 .24 1.937,0R 126.7 13.8 11,622
{=CF M276 2143101 21,000 21 4E 8
i-93 FPEITNAM ROUYSE 2A,N100 264000 1,852 L51.00 Lyi31.00 27.0 15,9 B
1= CedaT, :
1=T] 2UNTMA HFALTH CARTE 154,637 154,£27 15,a00 74321 .49 T0,522,11 LA, 25,6 Vit a8y
SUT TOTAL 214,307 21a,a07 I°. 125 £,7144%3 hﬂ,LQW.IQ LY .0 21.2 165, u16.71
P R L T T TR I P R I S A S I I T R R P I S v P g gV T T T T T T VP epepe g Y

3-73 3TMIN® ADULT CENTSR 171,495 171,408 14,759 thy 243,00 X5, aTi LA ca,e ThLR 135,2R3,5]
5.3 L-% 225,035 725,025 1,370 1i464F459 23,627,118 10244 i2.0 155,611,832
5-:5 sl il "‘l-h.D' LRAYT ‘,TIﬂ]

S5-08 MULTT-SEREYTAS CENTER  BR,7R2 56,782  BLBTR B,H23,95- 16,i95,57 116.7- 25,0 e A
T27 SOMMUMITY FADE 105,030 105,023 1n,3La 12,581 .74 LS NN 121.5 24,6 TO,1F5,58
52«09 YQUTH CATE CTMTER A4y KRS Rl yeHET Bl 465327
5-§a FCSTED mrWES 38,322 In, 822 B RF2, BT
511 EUTRGONCY SUDPP, WELF, ' T ' o ' ' i

3-12 RUMAY PISQUANT JUSEAU

S~13 Sudvrg 72 .

SU3 TNTAL 661,817 631,17 41,66up 31,067 .57 10L,124,57 7RG 1543 TTT4RA2,43
R e R R E N R R PR E PP AR R R R P YL R R L R F R R R S Y R T e R Y P R T e R R P R RS SR R I e
=02 YAUTH RECPFATTON T 5%,a27° 53,027 T 4,254  L,1572.60 10,657.25 8.4 19.8 “3, 182,75
£="3 AL TIMNA LTTY CENTER 0,000 43,000 L4000 .03
=94 LTTTLS LEARUE u.Sfa b,y500 1,680 :,qﬂﬁ 10 4,200,990 52,5 03,3 1=

SUR TOTAL T 2327 98,327 - R,o4i T 5,152.F0 14,857.25 25,7 J.a az 30,75

5541:5sl‘:;-a-;#¥ta¢-¢4¥l+¥4i¥sz;;;la¥l;¢¥%ll$&¥‘¥¥¥!t!lll#44$¥¥41¥a¥mv¥$¥¥¥l5¥¥¥;4¢;;l4444#::;;;44;;»n;4:;:;44#4!;;;;na:;;=4=:!4

. *




10-00
10-02
10-05
10-07
11-02
11-07
11-08
11-11
15-01
15-03

RECOWIERDED AVLOCATION SURPLUS FUNDS

Teaciiers Training

I
Pre- Schaol Eynansion
Martin Luthor King 3Scholarship
Albina Youth Coportunity School
fealth Plan
l‘ental Retard:ztlion
Freedom Housn
Albina Health Care
Senior Adult Center
Comnrehensive Child Care
Multi-Service Center
Community Care
Juvenile Care
Juvenile Care
Youth Recreation
Cperation Sten-Up
COA #11
MEDTA
Contractors !Management
Residential Developmont
[mergency Housing Revair
Relocation
leighborhcod Tacility
Union Avenue PMan
ChLA
TOTAL

THIED ACTTON YEAR SURPLUS
BALARCE URNLOTZATEDR FHIDS

(*Ineiudes Frogooted Cle

Third Action Year
Extension
Mlecalinn

139,583
13,270
21,000
26,000

154,637

171,465

225,035
585182

105,030
84,653
38,822
23,827

142,307

100,000

135,043
22,000

113,914

199,126

500,000

152,616
50,000

815,260

Povm Costs)

U= =70

.:l'l 5 " Dﬁa}i

78,505

134,216
(350,149)
Al vai




fPORTLAND MODEL CITIES - CITY DEMONSTRATION AGENCY

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

FEBRUARY 22, 1973

TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET REVIEW COMMITTEE
ANDY RAUBESON, ACTING DIRECTOR
¢
RECAP OF MEETING OF 2/21/73 AND FURTHER RECOMMENDATIONS

The first item discussed was an unexpended fund report submitted by Elvin Roberts.
Each member was given a copy for study. In addition to the material distributed, it
was agreed that staff would have for the committee by its next meeting a list of
programs designated as "one-shotters" and would have programs grouped by function --
e.g. Evaluation, Health, etc.

Budget cut alternatives were discussed and we reached general agreement that we would
probably have to employ a variety of methods and, perhaps, apply all the alternatives
to one program or another. We listed seven alternatives:

i

Cut types of programs, regardless of the quality of the individual
programs of that type. An activity might have been appropriate at

our former funding level that we can no longer afford. As an example

of this type of budget cut, we got unanimous agreement to eliminate
contracts for planning activities because service delivery has a higher
priority. Our staff, in such case, would have to fill the gap by pro-
viding the planning capability, even if on a reduced level of performance.

Cut non-producing programs. In order to accomplish cuts of this type
it was agreed that we would have to look closely at past evaluations.

In-house austerity. There was general agreement that we could not just
cut programs while maintaining the same size admininstrative structure.
The committee was informed that the freeze had already reduced staff
size and efforts are being made to encourage staff to apply for more
permanent positions. The hope was expressed that natural attrition will
account for a sufficient saving that Tay-offs will not have to be insti-
tuted. The committee agree that it will set general policy for in-house
cuts but that specific administrative decisions will be left up to the
acting director. It was pointed out that the union contract and other
factors will limit our scope of decision making.

Negotiate program take-over. We discussed the possibility of agencies
that have other sources of funds taking over projects that we have funded
in the past. We decided that, except for public operating agencies, there
was no realistic chance for our projects to be picked up. Also, there was
general agreement that we could not expect agencies to pick up entire
programs in one year and that we should try to negotiate a 50/50 financial
participation.




O
Q
(]
(]
1
no
|

5. Percentage cuts. It was generally recognized that any flat across-the-board
percentage cut would be unfair. However, it was felt that programs could be
grouped by size and other factors and differential percentage cuts could be
applied. For example, larger programs could absorb percentage cuts that would,
in effect, eliminate a smaller program.

6. Terminate committments to "one-shotters." In the past the CPB has made
committments to programs that they would fund them on a one-time basis.
In some cases the programs have then been re-funded. Most of these programs
started in the Second Action Year but this was also the understanding for
all programs started in the middle of the Third Action Year when funds became
available because of the $500,000 supplemental, one-time allocation for
relocation.

7. Consolidation of programs. Programs with similar functions could be merged
with a savings in administrative costs. An example given was a merger of
the Albina Contractors Association with MEDIA.

There was also discussion of the anticipated effect of the recently imposed freeze

on hiring and moratorium of contract changes. While this will serve as a tool to
conserve funds, it is not a total answer. For instance, programs can, under terms of
their present contracts, accelerate spending on supplies to stockpile them; consultant
contracts that were budgeted but not executed could now be instituted, etc.

The Committee also discussed instituting a policy of funding no new programs. However,
we would have to define "new program" because we might wish to move ahead with some
things not yet started such as the Residential Employment and Training Program.

This is a reminder that our next meeting is scheduled for Monday, February 26, 1973 at
7:00 P.M. and we will again meet in my office.

AR: ce



*

———— z . — - e — - P ——— — - — ——

" PORTLAND MODEL CITIES - CITY DEMONSTRATION AGENCY
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

NOVEMBER 1, 1973

TO: JAMES LOVING, CHAIRMAN BUDGET REVIEW COMMITTEE
ELVIN ROBERTS, ADM. MGMT. COORDINATOR
MIKE HENNIGER, PHYSICAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR
BETH HOOVER, SOCIAL SUPERVISOR

FROM: ANDY RAUBESON, ACTING DIRECTOR

RE: REQUESTS FOR REPROGRAMING OF FUNDS

We have the following requests for reprograming of funds in-house -- I would
appreciate your advice on how we should handle them.

1. Albina Contractors $6,000 Already approved.

2. C.H.P.A. $3,168 to increase Model Cities participation from 50% to 75%
of the program. This is going to the C.P.B. on November 6, 1973.

3. Youth Care Centers $11,547.08 to pay back bills.

4. MEDIA, Inc. $4,800 to match Collins Foundation funds for trainees and a
Business Development Specialist.

I am attaching copies of a letter from the Children's Services Division or the
Youth Care Centers request; a letter from Harvey Rice outlining his needs for
the $4,800; and a memo from Sol Peck regarding the C.H.P.A. request.

AR:ce

Attachments (3)

cc: LeRoy Patton
Central Files



Al SRl SRR ), i L S L

:i(-rv-‘ R

TOM McCALL
GOVIRNOR

DON MILLER
Administrator

DEPARTMENT OF
HUMAN RESOURCES

JACOB TANZER
Director

DIVISIONS
Children’s Services
Corrections
Employment
Heaith
Mental Health
Vocational Rehabilitation
Weifare

- SPECIAL PROGRAMS
Aging
Camps
Economic Opportunity
fAulti-Service Centers

1

CHILDREN'S SERVICES DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING - . SALEM, OREGON e .

October 22, 1973

IMr. Andrew Raubescn, Director
Model Cities

City Demonstration Agency
5329 N. E. Union

Portland, Oregon

Dear Mr. Raubeson:

I would like to give you an update on where we are with the child
care center preogram in the Model Neighborhocd, and make a budget
request as I understand you are in the process of reprogramming
funds.

In the past, the Division has paid for services for Yaun and
Acheson on a per capita per child method. As you know, due to
lack of population this often left the centers with a deficit,
often they were only able to meet payroll and sometimes not even
that.

Because of these problems, we changed the method of payment to
an actual reimbursement of cocts. This has cased the Tinancial
pressures, and we now feel we have an accurate picture of ex-
penditures, and are able to keep within the budget negotiated.

The attached list of debts were incurred during last Action year,
and Children's Services Division is unablce to pay them,

We have worked with the board relative to fund raising, and they
are beginning to develop methods; howeve:r, thisz is a very slow
procesa, and the centers are pressured with back debts. Yaun is
in need of capital items and I hope they will be able to use funds
raised for this as well as program improvement. We are, there-
fore, requesting funds from your agency to meet this nced,

97310



Andrew Raubeson, Director
Model Cities

City Demenstration Agency
Portland, Oregon

October 22, 1973

Page 2

In terms of the referral process we have attempted to meet this
problem head-on by meeting with the courts and Children's Ser-
vices Division workers to give them a more accurate picture of
the program. The new liaison worker, larry Flemming, has done
an excellent Jjob in this area. Because of this, the population
is up and has stablized remarkably over last year.

We have had some staff turnover probleme at Acheson, but their
board has worked diligently at hiring new staff and supporting
the progream. The program is slowly gelting back on its feet
and the population has increased in the last month.

We continue to be concerned and involved in these child care
centers. I feel many of the problems have been handled and
we can now concentrate on improvement in the treatment pro-
gram.

I hope this letter addresses itself to some of the questions that
have concerned you. If I can be of furthcr assistance, or if you
need further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

DON MILLER, Administrator
/_/' - :
S fe e~ %-ft“//t—
- Patricia Krieger

Group Facility Specialist

PK :mm
Fnclocures




Yaun Youth Care C mniers, Inc.

P. 0O, BOX 11531

RPORTLAND, ORECGAON 97211
PHONE 288-8866

October 12, 1973

Mrs. Pot Kriegor

Group Facility Specialist
Children's Services Division
509 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Pzt:

Attached is a list of the bills that were left unpaild at the
end of the 3rd Action Year, because we were unable to get matching
funds through Title 4-4 because of low population in our centers.

Ve would like to reemphasize that these bills did not came
about as a result of over spending line-item budgets as agreed upon
by lModel Cities and the Stale of Oregon, bul only because we were
not able to receive the malching Title 4-A funds.

The taxes which you will see on the attached list, is current

taxes, because the Internal Revenue Service has been applying our
3 O
monthly tax payments since June, to the taxes for which we were

delinquent.
I sincerely hope that you will be able to locate funds which

will bring us to a current level, and I am sure that the system
that we are now using will not cause this type of precblem again.

Sincerely yours,

S J-ﬁ?}&%,}/g—p———\ )
e

.//Samue ohnson

Sd tam




The Acheson amount reflects nenics paid

Lo Yaun for the salary of Acheson's Tamily
service worker,

Because of low population and thus low income
Youn used the money to meeb it's needs and

did not forward it to Acheson,



!

Yaun ‘}‘Jleh Care C entiers, inc.

P. O, BOX 11531

PORTLAND, OREGAON 9721

FHONE  288-8966
October 12, 1973

Internal Revenue Service®
Carnation Cempany

American Linen Supply

Sunsect Iuel Company

Texaco Company

Hobil Cil Company

Appliance & Refrigeration Hospital
Sheridan Fruit Conpany

D& T Plunmiing

FecCoy Pluibing

Dee Thomason Ford Company

Xerox Company

Philip Veber - Sanitary Service
Alberta Sunitary Service
Pacific Stationcry

Jewel Glasg Co.

Ardee Pest Control

Mr. Baker - Yurd Vork

Puulsen & Roles

Vestern School Supply

Tatal

" e, ,/( ¢

"}fl"u

£3;515.21
3%2. 46
575.00
67714
624 .00
281.24
253%.25
135, 40
11&.86
220.97
738.36
64:3.00
60.00
57.50
h5.00
50.00

48.00

10.75

55.00

8,2h47.08

3' 3 00



125 _NORTHEAOT VRCARORY AVENUE POATLAND ORLGUN 27211 TELLPHONL S03/266-91
: Eﬁfﬂ - £77
q L § {
October 19, 1973 Bk s e 8 e
INCORPORATED
}
1 Andrew Rauboson
icting Director
Hodel C1' ¢s Program
5329 H.LE. Union Avenmie
Fortland, Orcgon 97211
Dear lir. Raubeson:
As you know FEDIA, Inc. nas contacted private foundations seeking
operating funds.
In asking these foundations for funds we used the following cost
Justificalion:
Acceuntant/Trainee - College Yerk Study $ 2,200
Sacretary/Trainee 3,000
Lusiness bevelopuent Specialist 4,300
519,008
The Trustees of the Collins Foundation has approved a conditional
grent of $2200 to suppliy the funds needed for the fAc countant/Trainae.
1%950 furdds are continzent upon HEDIA's ability to raise the balance
$7300, Ly dovenber 15, 14973, to assurce the Jucxetary/nrainee and
the Business Developnent Hpﬂc1a11 .. The Collins Foundation will nake
paynent of their pledge when MEDIA has the $7300 in hand.
Tiae VWork bxperience Coordinator for the Concentrated Employment Program
nas commitied $3000 to supply the funds needed for the Secretary/Traince,
The balance of $3300 to assure the Rusiness Development Specialist is
still outstanding. DIDIA would Tike to appeal Lo the Hodel Cities
Agency for the remaining 54500 before the deadline of [lovember 15, 1973.
Respectfully submitted,
A yoLan Ly
-.-;‘/‘!\ ’h':;-L'.i. (\/ n_»’/) :~../’;\ ik ( L” - —-vi !;':D
; & ¥ E ‘o ompr Vil s ¥ 7 e
Harvey . Rice
Executive Director GCY 231973
HLR: 1e
_ , , , MODEL CITIES
cc: Robert L. Bogers/President, Board of Directors
WPICE S LOUIS SO IERAE T Dot o WL TIARD A I LEARD Vo Presadent HOBERT L BOGERS  Secratary Dieasaner
P LR LI | R 8 1 O L SV N e A SREAL IR B THOLTD GO A RS

WIH LTAM B N T

I RHIERI R T IEE N R ST M IR RGOV EIL RANSON




PORTLAND MODEL CITIES - CITY DEMONSTRATION AGLNCY E— )7 T

-

10/73

Interoffice Memorandum

T0: Mr. Andrew RKaubeson
Acting Director

FROM: Sol Peck
Health Planner
DATE: Novembey 1, 1973
RE: Request for increased Model Cities support of the Health

Planning and Coordinating Project

You are aware that the existing contract between CHPA and Model Cities was
due to terminate October 31, 1973. The auestion of continued support of
this project and our relationship with CHPA has been, in this Tight, al-
most continuously discussed by the Health Working Committee as well as
with CHPA.

Because thz Health Working Committee has steadfastly exbressed their con-
cern that the Health Planning project continue, and have a firm financial
commitment, Mr. Richard A. Rix, Executive Director of CHPA-Metro Portland,
did undertake the task of seeking funding commitments from both the City
and County. The indication back from Commissioner Schwab's office was

that the committee, and CHPA, should look to liodel Cities unexpended funds,
rather than the City's General Revenue, for this additional support. Also,
no affirmative commitment was received from M. Jewel Goddard of the
County's Department of Human Resources.

Actions to Date:

1. The reccmmendations and request for CPB support of continued Health
Planning was unanimously approved by CPB at its October 2, 1973, meet-
ing. This was indicated to Commissioner Schwab in Mr. LeRoy Patton's
letter to her.

2. Discussions initially sought, as mentioned above, were held with
representative of the City and County.

3. The Health Working Committee, again expressed its concern for support
to the project; has asked CHPA to affirm its indicated 25% support, and
is asking CPB to formally approve the $3,168 from Model Cities unexpended
funds, to enable the Health Planning Project to continue through the re-
mainder of the Third Action Year Extension.

Request:

The Health Yorking Committee is asking CPB's approval of $3,168, from un-
expended funds, to enable the Health Planning and Coordinating Project to
continue through the Third Action Yecar Extension. The conmittee also actively
intends to pursue the issue of continued support of health planning and health
related needs beyond the time of Model Cities programming.

I am sorry that I will not be at the CPB meeting, November 6th, when this comes
up for discussion. However, several members of the lealth Working Committee
indicated their intention to be at the meeting and 1 am sure, can answer any
questions the Board m%y have.

( Y e
SP . A€ S

vl
"

cc: Aulhor/Peck
tah




Q\'Q:J

BUDGET REVIEW

The CPB decided during the budget process to hold sessions after each
quarter in order to be certain that funds would be used this year and
not remain unspent and go back to HUD. We recently received a letter
from Robert Scalia of HUD, distributed to all CPB members, that says
we can reprogram unexpended funds after June 30, 1974. The Budget
Review Committee has received a report from staff on agencies who are
over or under spending and will have hearings with these agencies that
are not spending according to contract. The committee will then make
recommendations to the CPB.

Our current financial situation shows a surplus of almost $28,000.
We did not go to contract on our Consumer Protection Program even
though we allocated $60,000. The reason we don't have the whole
$60,000 is that we made our budgets before final reports were in

for the Third Action Year. Because of this we made budgets based

on estimates. Many of our operating agencies spent more in the last
three months than their averages and, as a result, we did not have
as large a surplus to reprogram as we estimated.

Since HUD put a condition in our Third Action Year Extension Contract
that we would have to prove we have made adequate provisions for close
down activities, we will have to come up with almost $80,000. We
already have the $28,000 and after the hearings and other developments
we may have some more. Close-down costs will include: post proaram
audits, post program skeleton staff, payment of accrued benefits to
employees at program termination.

The Committee will now be meeting regularly and will be making periodic
reports to the CPB. In addition to the hearings with operating agencies,
our planned activities include:

- A look at the Albina Arts Center to which we have allocated
$40,000 without any of it being spent. The reason for this
is that they have been unable to secure a Fidelity Board.

- A look at the Union Avenue Redevelopment Project to which we
have allocated $50,000.

- We also are looking for potential savings in other programs
that can be reprogrammed. It looks like the Summer Youth
Employment Project will realize a savings of about $25,000
for instance.



kbbbl e add -y

hHI‘"" T3o0uE

fose vo3ts enotz2es? hlor od 22us0vg Jovbud ord priyub bebiasb 893 ofT
brs wsav 2ind beav od hluow 2bmu? F6dt nistyes od oi vabyo ni vedvsup
#at3el 5 bovisosy vidnsoey ol CUM od Mosd op bne dnogenu nismey Jon
2vee Fedd . evadmom 893 [Is5 oF botudiyi2ib OUK Yo silsae dvadofl movd
Jepbud ofdT  MET 0F snull ved3s ebmut bobragxoany msvpovaey s> ow

95 OfW cofonene no ¥Yede movt dvoqey s bevisoey 2sl saditimed worveS
3643 zotroners 22803 dtiw 2pnivead svsd [[iw bpne nnrbnage yebnu e vavo
odApr moand [iiw ooFitmmeo o7 . 3asvdnod oF pnibNo2os pribpage fon svie
.890 o1 ol enofisbinemmaosy

L000,8%F teomfs Yo 2ulgwwe s eweds noideuife Tsionsnit Imeviuo vul
nave meynotd roftoatond yempz2nod awoe no F9svIned ot op dom bib si
slorv 23 ever 3'nob gw nozsoy odT 000,032 beieoclls aw rpuodd

rt ovew 23vocany [sni? avoled 23sepbud ~vo obhsm ow Fsrd 2t OCC, L0
bozpd 23opbud shsm ew 2td3 Yo s2usre8 .vseY noid2d baedT sedd ac?
280 od3 nt evom Irece 2stonens prfisvysco wwo o ynsM  .293emijz2se o

avert for hib ow JTuzey 5 26 .bne 2eps1eve tioadd nsnd edinom ool
hotemites sw 26 mevponaey o 2ulgvywe © opisl 28

To8%100) noberedxd vee¥ notish byl ~vwe nf nobdibnoo & Jwq CUH sonié
gzol> v0% enof2fve~c <dsupshs obsm avsd ow svovg oF svst bluow ow Js5is
ol 000,002 teomls fitw cuw emod o overt [liw ow . 28i2iviios nwob
einnnvcrrvnh norldo brp enrivsed ofd vedts bns coo, ese sﬂJ ovar ybsonls
mpypove tor cabufopt [Tiw 24200 nwob-szofd  .evom smo2 ovser \Gim sw
0} 23t¥enad bauvoos Yo Fnemvsg ¥¥sdz nodelode mevpovg d2or ,23Fbus
noi¥snimmsed metpova 36 290N0[ N

atbob~ac pridem ad Tiiw bpns yinsTuney nofieem ad won fliw 993 Fmol siiT

ceafonzens priisveco fifw eprtysort efd oi pofirhbs nl  .890 erd ot 2d~vonow

sohufoni 2ettfvidos bennslo ~uo

batsooils sver aw dofrdw of vyadneD 2ivA snidlA edd 1s doof £ -
2tdd vo¥ noezsev edT  .fnaqe pated 3t Yo yns dJuorddiw OO0 OB
hyveof viiTobtd £ gvpoaz of aldsny nsed oved yers Jsdi 2i

aw rdofrw ot tosiond Fnamqofavabofl eunavA nornl odd e coci A -
000,082 hetpaolls aver

amENpona verdo ot 2rnivee Tstinedoq ot ponilool sve cz2fe oW -
fiuoY ~emmu? ord sdif 2dool 31 .bammsypovagsy ad ned> Fsrld
0or . 2% juede Yo epnivse 6 astlisey [ifw 1osiovd Fnomvolqgind
oongtani ot



PORTLAND MODEL CITIES - CITY DEMONSTRATION AGENCY

Interoffice Memorandum

December 10, 1973 %}eg,
(o

TO: James Loving
Chairman-Budget Review Committee

FROM: Elvin Roberts
Admn. Management Coordinator

SUBJECT: FINANCIAL STATUS AS OF 10-30-73

Attached for your information is the latest financial report
depicting the surplus funds available for reprogramming.
These surplus funds represent:

1. $413,571 surplus from operating agencies and

2. §75,000 prbjected surplus from the Third Action
Year Extension -- a total of $488,571 available
for reallocation.

The following amounts have already been allocated from the
above sum:

Albina Contractors $6,000
MEDIA 4,800
CHPA R 3,168
Human Resources 14,000

TOTAL $27,968

The balance of $u60,603 is available for re-programable funds.

Enclosed, for your information, is an expenditure report on
operating agencies through October 30, 1973.

EDR:cfc Eba—

cc: A. Raubeson\///

G. Watson s '
Official Files SECEIVED
121913

Enclosure L.
L C.TIES



PORTLAND MODEL CITIES - CITY DEMONSTRATION AGENCY

Interoffice Memorandum

October 26, 1973 Q‘”ﬁl W

TO: Andrew Raubeson
Acting-Director

FROM: Elvin Roberts
Admn. Management Coordinator

SUBJECT: BUDGET REVIEW COMMITTEE's REQUEST FOR PERSONNEL BUDGET

The Budget Review Committee has requested a report on budgeted personnel
for the Third Action Year Extension.

They are concerned with the job positions that are unfilled as a result
of attrition. They have requested that the personnel budget be analyzed
comparing the Third Action Year with the Third Action Year Extension.

They are also concerned with audit reports particularly those agencies
which are administered by the City or the Portland Development Commission
or any other public agency.

It was requested that the personnel report be furnished prior to the next
Board meeting.

EDR:cfc fé 5DSL<45

cc: G. Holliday




PORTLAND MODEL CITIES - CITY DEMONSTRATION AGENCY
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

APRIL 2, 1973

TO: HARVEY LOCKETT, ADM. ASSISTANT
FROM:  ANDY RAUBESON, ACTING DIRECTOR A,
RE: BUDGET REVIEW REQUESTS
At today's meeting of the City Review Committee I was asked to supply the
current (3rd Action Year) project description and the most recent evaluation
report on the following projects: :

1. Consumer Protection

2. Community Care

3. Operation Step-Up
4. Emergency Housing Repair

Please make sure a copy of these materials is hand arrhd to B111 Hall in the
Office of Management Services not later than 3:00 P.M., April 3, 1973.

0

AR:ce

cc: M. Opton/Comm. Schwab's Ofc.
W. Hall/0fc. of Mgmt. Services



PORTLAND MODEL CITIES - CITY DEMONSTRATION AGENCY

e
Interoffice Memorandum (:&“vJZlihaf

November 7, 1973

T0: Andrew Raubeson
Acting-Director

FROM: Elvin Roberts
Admn. Management Coordinator

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR REPROGRAMMING OF FUNDS

In response to your memo dated November 1, 1973, regarding the allocation
of additional funds to various operating agencies, I recommend the
following:

1. Albina Contractors should be approved and forwarded to the City for
action (passed by Council 11-07-73).

2. Comprehensive Health Plan Association's contract in the amount of
$13,270 terminates June 30, 1973. There is currently a balance of
$11,433 in unexpended funds. What is the $3,168 for? (Approved by
Board 11-06-73)

3. Youth Care Centers agency continuously has the need of additional
funds. I question the amount requested. In June, a contract change re-
uest was approved with the understanding that the funds reallocated
?$2,875) and the matching funds from Title IVA would pay any back taxes.
I am also concerned that the State has apparently not forwarded these
funds to Yaun House. I am further concerned that Yaun House has used
funds earmarked for Acheson House, apparently, without the State's or the
CDA's permission. I am wondering if perhaps certain costs charged to
Acheson are in error. Rev. Johnson has indicated to me that he is willing
to reduce his request for additional funds. Recommendation is made that
no funds be allocated until these concerns are cleared up.

4, MEDIA's additional allocation should be granted (approved by CPB

11-06-73).

This office is also concerned with the procedural changes that have occurred.
Namely, the circumventing of the Working Committees. Clarification of any
new procedures should be explained to the staff.

EDR:cfc Avr—

cc: B. Hoover
M. Henniger
G. Holliday
Official Files






